Zone 25B Foundation Team 2019-20 Contact List

Rotary Support Center Annual Giving Officer
866-976-8279 Christine Grodecki
The RotarySupportCenter@rotary.org 847-866-3288
R 0 t a r y Christine.Grodecki@rotary.org
Foundation Major Gifts Officer Planned Giving Officer
Shelley Hill Rebecca Tanaka
847-866-3170 847-866-3166
Shelley.Hill@rotary.org Rebecca.Tanaka@rotary.org

Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator (RRFC), All Districts
Art Zeitler Office: 361-882-8086
awzeitler@sbcglobal.net Mobile: 361-947-3830

Assistant Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator (ARRFC) - 5870 (AUS), 5840 (SA),
5730 (PAN)

Richard “Rich” Kaye Mobile: 254-291-4890
richkaye@hot.rr.com

Assistant Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator (ARRFC) - 5790 (FW), 5810 (DAL),
5910 (CS)

Sharron Miles Mobile: 817-832-8066
smilesrotary579o@gmail.com

Assistant Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator (ARRFC) - 5770, 5750
Glenda Thomas Mobile: 405-831-3798
glthomas2501@sbcglobal.net

End Polio Now Zone Coordinator (EPNZC), All Districts

Charles “Chuck” Mason Mobile: 409-656-2509

chuckmason@mac.com Home: 409-898-4746
Business: 409-554-4850

Endowment/Major Gifts Advisor (E/MGA), All Districts
Terry Ziegler Business: 713-748-1730
Bigzlumber@aol.com Mobile: 713-825-1176

Rotary Coordinator (RC), All Districts
Debbie High Mobile: 301-524-7091
DebbieHigh.Rotary@gmail.com

Rotary Public Image Coordinator (RPIC), All Districts

Eric Liu Primary: 713-484-7400
ericliu589o@gmail.com
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